

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6412/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 22/11/2006 in FA No. 74/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

KRISHI UPAJ MANDI SAMITI, BHOPAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10207 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 05/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice upon unserved respondent No.7 and be served through Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, advocate for the petitioner, who is appearing for the same respondent in SLP(C) No.6412/2007.

List the matter on 9.10.2007.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar